

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7589/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2011 in AA No. 2/1911 & CN No. 24/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

B.E.SIMOES VON STARABURG NIEDENTHAL&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHATTISGARH INVESTMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7836 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 8011 of 2011

[(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief)]

Date: 28/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rafiq A.Dada, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Erach H.Kotwal, Adv.
 Ms. Mohini Narain, Adv.
 Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
 Ms. F.M. Noronha, Adv.
 Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ratan K.Singh, Adv.
 Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

I.A.1 for exemption from filing
translated copies is allowed. As far as

I.A.No.2 is concerned, leave is granted to file additional documents, which are relevant to the facts of this case.

-2- SLP(C)No.7589/11 etc.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in Arbitration Appeal No.2 of 2011, in Case No.24A of 2010, pending before the District Judge, Raipur, Chhattisgarh and also

in the other two connected matters.

Once this order was passed, Mr. P.S.

Sudheer, learned advocate-on-record, submitted

that he has instructions to appear on behalf of

the sole respondent in all the three matters and

that he shall be filing his vakalatnama within a

week from date. If such vakalatnamas are filed,

service of notice shall stand dispensed with and

the matter may be treated as ready as regards

service.

The respondent in all the three

matters will be entitled to file their respective

counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petitions

within two weeks; rejoinder, thereto, if any, may

be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Liberty to mention.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master