

-ITEM NO.17
(mentd.)

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7589/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2011 in AA No. 2/2011 & CN No. 24/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

B.E.SIMOES VON STARABURG NIEDENTHAL&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHATTISGARH INVESTMENT LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7836 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 8011 of 2011

[(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)]

Date: 22/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rafiq A.Dada, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Erach H.Kotwal, Adv.

Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.

Ms. F.M. Noronha, Adv.

Ms. Eti solanki, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.-on-record.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint prayer made on behalf of the parties, let these matters stand adjourned till 11th October, 2011.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar