

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7589/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/01/2011 in CN No.24/2010,AA No.2/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

B.E.SIMONES VON STARABURG NIEDENTHAL&ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHATTISGARH INVESTMENT LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7836 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

SLP(C) NO. 8011 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 29/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rafiq A. Dada, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Erach H. Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. M.F. Noronha, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Neha Malik, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhlesh Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 of 2013 has been made by Mr. P.S. Sudheer, advocate-on-record for the respondent seeking his discharge in the matter.

I.A. No. 3 of 2013 is granted.

Mr. Shantanu Kumar, advocate appears for the respondent in all the matters in place of Mr. P.S. Sudheer. He undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent in the course of the day.

List the matter for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day on 4.2.2014.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

